or a Local Convenience Subdistrict, provided that such use is Conditional on the first story.  

10. Where a Restaurant Use is designated "A" or "C," it shall be Forbidden if such establishment is open to 
the public after 1:00 a.m. or before 6:00 a.m.  

11. Small: total gross floor area not more than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet per 
restaurant in a Neighborhood Business Subdistrict or one thousand (1,000) square feet per restaurant 
in a Local Industrial Subdistrict or not exceeding one thousand (1,000) square feet per restaurant in an 
Institutional Subdistrict. Large: total gross floor area exceeding two thousand five hundred (2,500) 
square feet per restaurant in a Neighborhood Business Subdistrict or one thousand (1,000) square feet 
per restaurant in a Local Industrial Subdistrict or exceeding one thousand (1,000) square feet per 
restaurant in an Institutional Subdistrict.

[...]

displayed out-of-doors or if such establishment is open to the public after midnight or before 6:00 a.m.  

13. Where designated "A," provided that any Proposed Project for a General Retail Business shall be 
Conditional if it: (a) establishes an occupancy for a General Retail Business having a gross floor area of 
seventy-five thousand (75,000) or more square feet; or (b) changes to a General Retail Business the use 
of a gross floor area of seventy-five thousand (75,000) or more square feet; (c) enlarges a General 
Retail Business so as to increase its gross floor area by seventy-five thousand (75,000) or more square 
feet.  

14. Provided that all storage of beverage containers shall be located entirely within a building, and 
provided further that such use shall be Forbidden within fifty (50) feet of any Residential District or 
Subdistrict, Open Space District or Subdistrict, or Conservation Protection Subdistrict.